# 502705428 03/04/2014

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2752034

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
LAI-KWAN CHAU	01/23/2014
CHEN-HAN HUANG	01/23/2014
HSING-YING LIN	01/23/2014
YU-CHIA LIU	01/23/2014

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NATIONAL CHUNG CHENG UNIVERSITY	
Street Address:	NO. 168 UNIVERSITY ROAD	
Internal Address:	CHIA-YI COUNTY	
City:	MIN-HSIUNG TOWNSHIP	
State/Country:	TAIWAN	
Postal Code:	621	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14164935

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (770)216-1630 Phone: (770) 246-2599

Email: mailroom@wangpatent.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: WANG LAW FIRM, INC.

Address Line 1: 4989 PEACHTREE PARKWAY

Address Line 2: SUITE 200

Address Line 4: NORCROSS, GEORGIA 30092

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	A-002.P325/NCCU-12001-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEPHEN HSU
	n PAIENI

502705428 REEL: 032346 FRAME: 0593

Signature:	/Stephen Hsu/
Date:	03/04/2014
Total Attachments: 2 source=A-002P325_NCCU-12001-US_Assignment#page1.tif source=A-002P325_NCCU-12001-US_Assignment#page2.tif	

PATENT REEL: 032346 FRAME: 0594

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION			
Whereas I/we, <u>CHAU, LAI-KWAN, HUANG, CHEN-HAN</u> , <u>LIN, HSING-YING</u> , and <u>LIU, YU-CHIA</u> have invented certain improvements in an:  Multiplex Fiber Optic Biosensor and Detection Method by Using the Same			
and have executed a United States utility/pr2007, which has been assigned S			
of business at NO. 168 UNIVERSITY ROAD,	G UNIVERSITY, a Taiwan university, having a place MIN-HSIUNG, CHIA-YI, 621 TAIWAN (R.O.C.), in said application and invention, and to any United		
Now therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I the above named hereby sell, assign, and transfer to NATIONAL CHUNG CHENG UNIVERSITY, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and including, without limitation, any utility, continuation, divisional, and continuation-in-part applications, reissue, reexamination, extensions or foreign equivalents thereof, and all rights of priority and corresponding rights that are or may be secured under the laws of the United States and any foreign country, now or hereinafter in effect, and I request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to NATIONAL CHUNG CHENG UNIVERSITY, its successors and assigns; and I hereby agree that NATIONAL CHUNG CHENG UNIVERSITY may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and I will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by NATIONAL CHUNG CHENG UNIVERSITY.			
Signed			
(1) Inventor's signature:	Date: January 23, 2014		
Chan Lai /wan			
Name: CHAU, LAI-KWAN Residence: No.111, Lane 470, Linsen E. Rd., Chiay	i City 600, Taiwan (R.O.C.)		
(2) Inventor's signature:	Date: <u>January 23, 2014</u>		
1 (D V. V.			

Name: HUANG, CHEN-HAN

Residence: 6F., No.12, Ln. 102, Guangming St., East Dist., Tainan City 701, Taiwan (R.O.C.)

RECORDED: 03/04/2014

(3) Inventor's signature:	Date: <u>January 23, 2014</u>
Min-jug la	
Name: LIN, HSING-YING	
Residence: No.2, Xingyi St., Xiaogang Dist., Kaohsiung City	812, Taiwan (R.O.C.)
(4) Inventor's signature:	Date: <u>January 23, 2014</u>
Lin Yn- Chia	
Name: LIU, YU-CHIA	

Residence: No.383, Sec. 1, Jianguo Rd., Minxiong Township, Chiayi County 621, Taiwan (R.O.C.)

2